

t
SLP(C)... 7755 OF 2002

ITEM No.26

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...7755/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2002 in LPA 240/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

COMMNR., COMMERCIAL TAXES RANCHI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S SWARN REKHA COKES & COALS P.LTD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.AK Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ganesh Srinivas,Adv.
Mr.AP Sahay,Adv.
Mr.RK Jha,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
List before a bench of which Hon'ble Mrs.Justice
Ruma Pal is not a member.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master