

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 7755/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2002 in LPA 240/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

COMMNR., COMMERCIAL TAXES RANCHI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S SWARN REKHA COKES & COALS P.LTD.&ORS
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Sharan Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.D. Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Debashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
No interim order.
Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be
heard on the SLP paper book. Parties may file
additional documents, if any, within ten weeks.
Original record need not be called for.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master