

X

C.A.No. 7798 OF 2002
ITEM No.101

Court No.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7798 OF 2002

COMMNR., COMMERCIAL TAXES RANCHI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SWARN REKHA COKES & COALS P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With

C.A.Nos. 2450/2003, 3765/2003 and SLP(C) No.13401/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and appln.(s) for permission to place
addl. documents on record and with office report)

Date : 04/12/2003 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

For State of JharkhandMr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee

in C.A. 2450/2003Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shkdhar, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Gagrat & Co.

in C.A.3765/2003Dr. G.C. Bharuka, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Abhishek M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.d. Sanjay, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(C)13401/2003Mr. S.D. Sanjay, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For State of BiharMr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

In CA 7798/02Mr. Mahendra R.Anand, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajit K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 12 noon. Thereafter, Mr. K. Prasaran, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 12.15 p.m. Then, Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 12.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel argued the matter till 12.55 p.m. and after him Mr. Mahendra Anand, learned senior counsel argued the matter till 2.05 p.m. Then, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel started his arguments in reply and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Books cited :

1976(3) SCC 2421996 (2) SCC 47
1971(2) SCC 2551969 (19) STC 215, 216-221
1999(1) SCC 311970(25) STC 64
1989(2) SCC 163Bihar Re-organisation Act, 2000
1975(1) SCC 737Bihar Financial Act
1987(2) SCC 439