

C.A.No. 7798 OF 2002
ITEM No.1C
(For Judgment)

Court No. 3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7798/2002

COMMNR.,COMMERCIAL TAXES RANCHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. SWARN REKHA COKES & COALS P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

C.A.No. 2450/2003, C.A.No. 3765/2003 and C.A....No./2004@ SLP(C) 13401/03
(HEARD BY HON. N.SANTOSH HEGDE AND B.P.SINGH, JJ)

Date : 07/05/2004 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.
M/s. Gagret & Co., Advs.
For Respondent (s)Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

The Court passed the following

JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P.Singh pronounced the judgment of the Court.
Leave granted
C.A.No.7798/2002 and C.A.No..../04@ SLP(C)13401/03 are dismissed.
C.A.Nos. 2450/2003 and 3765/03 are allowed. There shall be no order as to costs.

(Shashi Sareen) (Janki Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed Judgment is placed on the file) REPORTABLE